505633210 08/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5680016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSS S. FONTENOT	05/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE NAVY
Street Address:	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH, ONE LIBERTY CENTER
Internal Address:	875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET, CODE BDCC
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203-1995

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16503095	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)227-1968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (301)227-1836

Email: howard.kaiser@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: HOWARD KAISER, OFFICE OF COUNSEL, CODE 00L

Address Line 1: NAVAL SURFACE WARFARE CENTER, CARDEROCK DIV.

Address Line 2: 9500 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: WEST BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817-5700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105,643
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=16503095_105643_Fontenot_et_al_assignment_Fontenot#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050120 FRAME: 0828

505633210

	ASSIGI	INENT		************				
	(Contractor	Invention)						
1. TITLE LUMINESCEN	CE-BASED METHOD FOR P	RECISE DELIVER	(Y OF ION BI	EAM THI	ERAPY			
2. INVENTOR(S) (Names)	3. CONTRACTOR							
Ross S. Fontenot, William A. Hollerman, Noel A. Guardala, and Stephen A. Williams	Ross S. Fontenot (as subcontractor to ASEE, pursuant to Navy contract with ASEE in support of the Postdoctoral Fellowship Program)							
	4. CONTRACT NO.	4. CONTRACT NO.		5. GOVERNMENT AGENCY Department of the Navy				
	6. CONTRACTOR INVE	6. CONTRACTOR INVENTION DOCKET		7. AGENCY DOCKET NO. Navy Case No. 105,643				
	8. DATE EXECUTED	9. SERIAL NO.			10. FILING DATE			
(assign) to the United States of Autopalty-free license which is here and claimed in the above U.S. paid the license reserved to the Contractor Structure of which the Contractor Contractor was legally obligated the approval of the Navy except when invention pertains. The inventor(s) further agrees (agree) and docume obtain a patent on the invention(s) for contractor joins in and agree relinquishes and assigns all right, States of America, upon request, identified application for patent (in the invention(s).	by reserved to the Contracto tent application. actor extends to all domestic is a part and includes the rig to do so at the time the contractor, transferred to the successores, and by performing all act). It to the foregoing assignment to the and interest in and to successores, average and the successores.	r, all right, title and subsidiaries and ht to grant sublice act was awarded, r of that part of the and the Governm ts and doing all the thin tend, except for the invention(s), a documents nece	d interest in a affiliates, if ar enses of the s The license i e Contractor's ent, upon req tings which n the above res and further agrees	nd to eac ny, within ame sco; s transfs busines uest, by nay be re ervation o rees to fu prosecu	the corporate the corporate pe to the extent the rable only with the a to which such furnishing any asonably necessary to of a license, mish to the United tion of the above-			
5/9//9	ROSS S. FONTENC	ROSS S. FONTENOT						
DATE/		INVENTOR		eardina.	The state of the s			
DATE	***************************************	INVENTOR		**********	(Seal)			
DATE	***************************************	INVENTOR		************	(Seal)			
DATE		INVENTOR			(Seal)			
SIGNED THISDAY OF	20 19_							
ATTEST: Rom Jules	***************************************	ROSS S. FONTE	***************************************	************				
(casgi)	a	CONTRACTO	184					
	87		~~~	00000000				

NAVONR 5870/43 (Rev. 11-05)

PATENT REEL: 050120 FRAME: 0829